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TEAM COACHES

Justin Clark, Ava Smialowicz, Charlotte Weir

Sophia Bailey, Ainsley Taylor, Danie Wolfe,
Grant McClure

Gaelen Wood, Taylor Hockenberry, Emma Liston,
Tess Galway

Julia Wade & Heather Calderon
Grace Haataja & Grace Partain

Kylie Payne, Ally Ary, Ryan Calligaro, Debbie Burke

TEAM REPRESENTATIVES

Marlies Petruccelli, Jillian Green, Michelle Miller
Katherine McClure, Sarah Wolfe

Jim & Ali Supple

Cheryl Fegan

Marty Martin

Katie Upton

MEET MANAGERS

Division 7 Coordinator: Lynn Clark
Host Pool Team Rep: Katie Upton

Special thanks to the Stratford dive team representative, dive team members and
parents, staff, and other members of Stratford Recreation Association who kindly
provided us the use of their facilities to hold the Division VII meet this season.
Thanks to all meet officials at the tables and on the deck, whose help is so
essential to meet operations. Thank you to the coaches for their care and
dedication that goes beyond teaching dives. And last but not least, thank you to
all the divers in Division VII who have shared their talents with us this season.



GRADUATING SENIORS

WILL AUSTIN (S)

Will has been a lifeguard at Springfield for two years. He started diving this past school year as
a member of the Lewis High School dive team. This is his first year as a Springfield
Tigershark. Will is attending Christopher Newport University this fall and plans to study
marketing.

ALEXA BROOKE (AF)

Alexa has been diving since she was in third grade. Some of her favorite memories include fun
Fridays when she was little and Tiger Madness nights. In the Fall, Alexa will be attending James
Madison University and will major in elementary education.

MASON DU (OH)

Mason came to Orange Hunt this summer to join the swim and dive team after starting with the
NVSL at other pools since the age of 9 years old. He has been diving competitively since age 12
after discovering in a water safety class how exhilarating diving can be. Mason has so many
memories of summer pool life such as overnight campout, meeting so many people, and
participating in the ALL STAR Meet at the end of the season. But his fondest memory has to be
working with younger divers as a coach/mentor to develop their skills. He feels privileged to have
had the opportunity. Mason recently graduated from W.T. Woodson High School in Fairfax after
lettering for four years in swimming and diving, and has signed on with George Mason University
Swim and Dive team this coming fall to continue his success. Mason has a message for the young
divers here: Don'’t let a BAD finish STOP you from discovering the joy of this sport!

GRACE PARTAIN (S)

Grace joined the Lewis High School Dive team and qualified for the state meet her freshman and
sophomore years. She joined the Springfield Tigersharks after her sophomore year.
Unfortunately, Grace was unable to dive during her senior year because of an ACL injury. This
summer is her first time on the boards since her injury, and she's happy to be back! She’ll be
headed to Concordia University in Wisconsin this fall where she’ll major in mass communications
and minor in photography. She’ll also be playing on their field hockey team.

CHARLOTTE WEIR (AF)

Charlotte has been diving for the AFC dive team since she was in third grade. She had made it
to Divisionals each year, going to all stars twice. Her favorite memories of the dive team are fun
Fridays, putting on a smack suit for new dive Wednesday with Coach Bobby, and tiger madness
at the end of each season. Charlotte was thrilled to become an assistant coach last year and
enjoys watching each diver improve. In the Fall, Charlotte will attend James Madison University
with a major in International Affairs and double minor in French and geographic information
systems (GIS). She would like to thank all of her previous and current coaches for helping her
get to where she is today and the dive reps who always make sure things go as planned!



2023 DIVISION VII ESTIMATED TIMELINE

7:15 Doors open, FG & FB check in
(all other divers check in after 8am)

7:50 National Anthem, Oaths

Event Warm-up Event Start Event End # Divers

FG 7:30 7:55 8:30 17
FB 8:30 8:50 9:20 14
JG 9:20 9:40 10:10 12
JB 10:10 10:30 11:00 12
IG & IB 11:05 11:25 12:10 9/5
SG 12:10 12:25 1:00 9
SB 1:00 1:15 1:45 8

Awards will be presented at the conclusion of each event.

Division VII championship trophy and sportsmanship award will
be presented after JB awards, about halfway through the meet.

Please plan to arrive at least 15 minutes before your scheduled
warm-up time, as the meet may run ahead of schedule.



2023 NVSL DIVISION VII CHAMPIONSHIP
MEET VOLUNTEERS

Check-in:
7:15-9:30
9:30-11:15

Jillian Green (AF) & Michelle Miller (AF)
Katie Upton (SRA) & Jen Goodale (SRA)

Once the Intermediate event has started, check-in will be at the scoring table during warm-ups.

National Anthem:
Athletes' Oath:
Officials' Oath:

Announcer:

Meet Secretary:
(Results, awards)

Table:
1
2
3
4
Runner

Judging Panels:

Ref/Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Emma Hill (PL)
Camille Upton (SRA)
Katie Upton (SRA)

FRESHMEN
Lynn Clark (AF)

Ali Turner (AF)

Romy Gelb-Zimmer (OH)
Arlene Ventimiglia (SRA)
Ryan Snow (PL)

Frances Lee (PL)

Jill Randazzo (OH)

Russ Jeffries (U)
Kenny Clark (AF)
Betsy Yarrison (U)
Liz Cagianesa (AF)
Joy Ditto (PL)

JUNIORS
Lynn Clark (AF)

Kathleen Dean (SRA)

Keri Henderson (PL)
Marlies Petruccelli (AF)
Emily McAsey (SRA)
Ellen Dreyer (OH)
Melanie Heredia (OH)

Betsy Yarrison (U)
Nick Amatuzzi (S)
Paul Scharre (S)
Scott Warren (RFD)
Matt Burke (SRA)

INTERMEDIATES
Tom Smialowicz (AF)

Denise Du (OH)

Sam Hafner (AF)

Helen Harris (PL)
Heather Weir (AF)
Megan Edwards (OH)
Monica Wiedemann (PL)

Lynn Clark (AF)

Matt Upton (SRA)
Elizabeth Alves (AF)
Patrick Kearney (SRA)
Katherine McClure (OH)

SENIORS
Tom Smialowicz (AF)

Jen Schneider (OH)

Rob Calderon (RFD)
Marlies Petruccelli (AF)
Jillian Green (AF)
Katie Upton (SRA)
Nelson McClure (OH)

Lynn Clark (AF)

Joan Green (AF)

Katie McKerral (SRA)
Sarah Griffith (OH)
Jeremy Wiedemann (PL)



DIVER ORDER

NVSL Division VII Championship

July 23, 2023
Freshman Girls
NAME (17 Divers) Team
1 |Mackie Cotter Stratford Rec Association
2 |Brigid Canill Springfield
3 |Savannah Goodale Stratford Rec Association
4 |Belle Amatuzzi Springfield
5 |Macy Abbott Stratford Rec Association
6 |Gabby Heredia Orange Hunt
7 |Elena Johnson Orange Hunt
8 |Vivian Snow Parklawn
9 [(Lillian Rakip Orange Hunt
10 |Evelyn Warren Rutherford
11 |Danelea Shea Parklawn
12 |Sophia Abraham Orange Hunt
13 |Ella Turner Arlington Forest
14 |Anna Dreyer Orange Hunt
15 |Camille Upton Stratford Rec Association
16 |Helen Huggler Arlington Forest
17 |Tinsley Schneider Orange Hunt
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25




DIVER ORDER

NVSL Division VII Championship

July 23, 2023
Freshman Boys
NAME (14 Divers) Team
1 |Austin Brooks Rutherford
2 |Adam Zimmer Orange Hunt
3 [Nicholas Petruccelli Arlington Forest
4 |Cormac Henderson Parklawn
5 |Jack Warren Rutherford
6 |Liam Cahill Springfield
7 |Archie Wiedemann Parklawn
8 |Cole Fegan Rutherford
9 |Connor Bergen Arlington Forest
10 | Tristan Smith Stratford Rec Association
11 |Davey Scharre Springfield
12 |Finn Jackson Stratford Rec Association
13 [Miller Supple Parklawn
14 |[Ryan Foshay Arlington Forest
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

N
(5]




DIVER ORDER

NVSL Division VIl Championship

July 23, 2023
Junior Girls
NAME (12 Divers) Team
1 |Charlotte Hill Parklawn
2 |Claire Polsinelli Arlington Forest
3 |Kathryn Fegan Rutherford
4 |Hailey Randazzo Orange Hunt
5 |Clara Forrester Rutherford
6 |Alexandra Lee Parklawn
7 |Eima Riekse Orange Hunt
8 |Devon Abbott Stratford Rec Association
9 |Kennedy Anderson Stratford Rec Association
10 |Kerrington Supple Parklawn
11 |Roxie Griffith Orange Hunt
12 |Elia Mazerolle Orange Hunt
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

N
(5]




DIVER ORDER

NVSL Division VII Championship

July 23, 2023
Junior Boys
NAME (12 Divers) Team
1 |Zachary Kearney Stratford Rec Association
2 |Banks Buergler Arlington Forest
3 |Brendan Castro Springfield
4 |[Emmett Wiedemann Parklawn
5 |Eli Edwards Orange Hunt
6 |Caedin Calhoun Springfield
7 |JJ Froemke Stratford Rec Association
8 |Tanner Green Arlington Forest
9 |Tommy Ventimiglia Stratford Rec Association
10 [Mason lams Parklawn
11 | Taggart Schuerfeld Parklawn
12 |Alexander Stewart Arlington Forest
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25




DIVER ORDER

NVSL Division VII Championship

July 23, 2023
Intermediate Girls
NAME (9 Divers) Team
1 |Rylea Vandenbemden Springfield
2 |Rebecca Drobnis Orange Hunt
3 |Julia Green Arlington Forest
4 |Addy Vandenbemden Springfield
5 |Debbie Burke Stratford Rec Association
6 |Delaney Dean Stratford Rec Association
7 |Pendry Carroll Rutherford
8 |Maggie Burke Stratford Rec Association
9 |Amy Nam Rutherford
10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25




DIVER ORDER

July 23, 2023

NVSL Division VII Championship

Intermediate Boys

NAME (5 Divers)

Team

Bradyn Brooks

Rutherford

Connor Hogan

Arlington Forest

Wyatt Fegan

Rutherford

Quinn Coogen

Arlington Forest

John Burns

Rutherford
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DIVER ORDER

NVSL Division VII Championship

July 23, 2023
Senior Girls
NAME (9 Divers) Team
1 |Julia Kaldahl Parklawn
2 |Heather Calderon Rutherford
3 |Alexa Brooke Arlington Forest
4 |Taityn Speier Rutherford
5 |Emma Hill Parklawn
6 |Tess Galway Parklawn
7 |Grace Partain Springfield
8 |Charlotte Weir Arlington Forest
9 |Danie Wolfe Orange Hunt
10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

N
(5]




DIVER ORDER

July 23, 2023

NVSL Division VII Championship

Senior Boys

NAME (8 Divers)

Team

1 |Grant McClure Orange Hunt

2 Mason Du Orange Hunt

3 |Will Austin Springfield

4 |Owen Henderson Parklawn

5 |David Alves Arlington Forest
6 |Joey Liller Parklawn

7 |Ryan Calligaro Stratford Rec Association
8 |Maximilian Cassatt Arlington Forest
9

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

N
(5]




